County shall not exceed the period of time of the State Controller’s or Federal government’s 

delay of payment to County plus forty-five (45) days. 

3.3 Maximum Compensation. The maximum compensation payable to the Contractor

under this Agreement isis one hundred seventy-five thousand and no/100 dollars ($175,000)

during the term of this Agreement.  

3.4 The Contractor acknowledges that the County is a local government entity, and does 

so with notice that the County’s powers are limited by the California Constitution and by State 

law, and with notice that the Contractor may receive compensation under this Agreement only

[...]

Agreement for any political activity or to further the election or defeat of any candidate for public 

office. 

14.16 Clean Air Act and the Federal Water Pollution Control Act. If the compensation 

to be paid by the County under this Agreement exceeds One Hundred Fifty Thousand and 

No/100 Dollars ($150,000) of Federal funding, Contractor agrees to comply with all applicable 

standards, orders or regulations issued pursuant to the Clean Air Act (42 U.S.C. 7401–7671q) 

and the Federal Water Pollution Control Act as amended (33 U.S.C. 1251–1387). Violations